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 SPRINGFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL NEWSLETTER  

AUTUMN TERM 2024 

  Teamwork   Resilience   Independence   Creativity   Kindness 

   

 
Week 9 
7 Nov 2024 

 
                   

 
 

 
 

Poppies 
Poppies, slap bands etc are available at the school office after school if you would like to 
donate for the Royal British Legion. 
 
 

Roots to Food 
Children in Y3 and Y5 enjoyed cooking sessions this week with Roots to 
Food. They did all the chopping and cooking and created a Szechuan 
chicken which sent amazing smells wafting around the school. 
 
Parents’ Evenings 
Thank you to all the parents who were able to join us for either a video 
call or face to face appointment this week. If you haven’t had a chance to 
do it already, please complete our brief survey to give us your views at 
https://forms.gle/oC73mBhz6TmzLDxg8  
 
Christmas Dinner 
Our Christmas dinner will be on Thursday 12 December. 
Parents will receive an email asking you to confirm whether your child would like to 
have a Christmas dinner, then you will need to complete the order form on their 
Scopay account by Friday 29 November confirming their option.  
The dinner is free to all children but still needs to be ordered on Scopay. 

  
Nuts 
Can we please remind you we are a nut free school so please do not send nut products to school for your 
child’s lunch or snack. This includes hazelnut chocolate spread and cherry bakewells / bakewell tarts as 
these include almonds. Children in KS2 may bring fruit or a healthy snack for break time but infant children 
are not permitted to bring any snack. Fruit is provided for them each morning. 
 
Book Fair 
Scholastics book fair will be in school from 
Thursday 21 until Tuesday 26 November. You 
will find a range of books to purchase in the 
KS2 Courtyard after school. 
You can pay for books at the fayre using the 
QR code, download and display the QR code at 
the Book Fair. We will also have a card reader if this is easier.  
 
Phonics Session 
Parents in EYFS and Y1 are invited to join us for a phonics morning from 8.30 on Friday 22 November. 
Come along and share a phonics session with your child. Find out how we teach phonics and how you can 
support your child at home. 
 

Attendance News 
The highest attendance for the week beginning 21 October was Y3 Turtles with 95.9%.  
 
 

https://forms.gle/oC73mBhz6TmzLDxg8
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Dinner Menu w/b 11 November - new menus so please check allergies 

 
 
    
Diary Dates  Dates changed or added this week in red. 

Autumn 2024 

7 & 8 Nov Individual photos  

Fri 15 Nov 
Children In Need - non uniform and donate £1 
PTA quiz for adults 

 
7pm 

Fri 22 Nov Phonics session for EYFS & Y1 parents 8.30-9.30 

20-27 Nov Book Fair - after school in the courtyard each day 3.15 

Weds 27 Nov Flu inoculations for children  

Fri 29 Nov PTA Tuck shop & Christmas jumper sale 3.10 

Tues 3 Dec Concert for Rocksteady parents  10am 

Thurs 5 Dec PTA wreath making for adults 7pm 

Mon 9 Dec 
PTA Christmas gift sales  
A Christmas Alphabet for Y1 Dolphins parents 
A Christmas Alphabet for Y1 Sharks parents 

 
9.30 
2.15 

Tues 10 Dec 
PTA Christmas gift sales 
‘Twas the Night Before Christmas for Y2 Barn Owls parents 
‘Twas the Night Before Christmas for Y2 Badgers parents 

 
9.30 
2.15 

Weds 11 Dec Panto   

Thurs 12 Dec Christmas dinner - free but must be booked on Scopay  

Fri 13 Dec 
Christmas Around the World for Y3 Seals parents 
Christmas Around the World for Y3 Turtles parents 

9.30 
2.15 

Mon 16 Dec Christmas Around the World for Y5 Hippos parents 9.30 

PTA 
Quiz - Friday 15 November 7pm 
We are pleased to announce the return of the quiz. Teams of 4-6 people £5 per person. Please email 
to book a table: springfieldprimarypta@gmail.com.  
 
Wreath Making - Thursday 5 December £25 per person 
Our popular wreath making workshop returns this year. All materials provided and drinks and nibbles 
throughout the evening and you get to take your beautiful wreath home. Please book by email 
springfieldprimarypta@gmail.com. 
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Christmas Around the World for Y5 Rhinos parents 2.15 

Tues 17 Dec 
The Christmas Story for EYFS Hedgehogs & Squirrels parents 
Christmas Around the World for Y4 Polar Bears parents 

9.30 
2.15 

Weds 18 Dec 
Christmas Around the World for Y4 Penguins parents 
Christmas Around the World for Y4 Pandas parents 

9.30 
2.15 

Fri 20 Dec 
Break up 
PTA Tuck shop 

3.10 

Spring 2025 

Mon 6 Jan Inset - school closed to children  

Tues 7 Jan School starts 8.40 

Mon 13 Jan EYFS & Y6 height & weight check  

Thurs 30 Jan Y3 to Colchester Castle  

Fri 31 Jan PTA Tuck shop & World Book Day outfit sale 3.10 

Mon 3 Feb Y3 & Y5 dance sessions - wear PE kit  

Tues 4 Feb 
Y1 & Y2 dance sessions - wear PE kit 
Y4 Superstars sports event - wear PE kit 

 

Thurs 6 Feb Y6 London Trip  

17-21 Feb Half term  

Fri 28 Feb PTA Tuck shop & World Book Day outfit sale 3.10 

Thurs 6 Mar World Book Day - on uniform / dress as a book character  

Tues 18 Mar Concert for Rocksteady parents 10am 

Fri 21 Mar Red Nose Day - non uniform and donate £1  

Fri 28 Mar PTA Tuck shop 3.10 

Fri 4 Apr 
Break up 
Non-uniform day - wear Smarties colours and donate £1 

 

Over the holidays Smarties challenge  

Summer 2025 

Tues 22 Apr School starts 8.40 

Fri 25 Apr PTA Tuck shop 3.10 

Weds 30 Apr PTA Smarties fun afternoon for class winners  

Thurs 1 May Inset - school closed to children  

Fri 2 May Inset - school closed to children  

Mon 5 May Bank Holiday - school closed  

Tues 6 May School starts 8.40 

Thurs 15 May PTA Y3,4,5 disco 5-6.30pm 

Thurs 22 May PTA fun afternoon EYFS, Y1 & Y2 in school time  

Fri 23 May PTA Tuck shop 3.10 

26-30 May Half term  

4-6 June Y6 Residential  

Fri 27 June PTA Tuck shop 3.10 

Tues 15 July Concert for Rocksteady parents 10am 

Fri 18 July PTA Tuck shop  3.10 

Sat 19 July Y6 Leavers’ events - Wilderness & disco TBC 

Tues 22 July Children break up at 1.30 1.30 
          All dates subject to change 

 
 
A copy of the 2024/2025 terms and holidays calendar can be found on the school website. 
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PE Days from November 2024 

EYFS Friday   Y1 Mon & Weds   Y2 Mon & Weds 
Y3 Tues & Thurs  Y4 Tues & Weds  Y5 Weds and Thurs    
Y6 Mon & Fri 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
      
 
 


